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RECOMMENDATION

STAFF SEPARATIONS/RETIREMENTS

ACTION REQUESTED

It is recommended that the Board of Regents approve 37 separations and retirements for
the reporting period of January 1, 2020 through May 15, 2020.

STAFF SUMMARY

Of the 37 separations and retirements there are 21 (57 percent) females and 16 (43
percent) males. Demographics of the total group indicate 9 (24 percent) African
American, 25 (67 percent) Caucasian, 1 (3 percent) Asian, 1 two or more races (3
percent) and 1 not disclosed (3 percent).

FISCAL IMPLICATIONS

None

ADMINISTRATIVE RECOMMENDATION

The proposed Board action has been reviewed and is recommended for Board approval.
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m Job Title “m Organization Name Current Hire Date Last Work Date m Termination Code

Keen
Mulholland
Sterling
Frakes
Bofysil
Taranto
Mayweather
Wilcox
Clearwater
Smith
Davis
Jameson
Carroll
Patterson
Wooten
Charles
Davis
Staley
Smith
Marandino
Delic
Schanke
Dailey
Lombardi
Newton
Burks
Dockett
Winters
Mason
Rice Jr
Linderman
Reeves
Pryor
Grover
Gardner
Brown

Muscato

Aaron
Amy
Beverley
Bradley
Bridget
Calley
Darquillius
David
Deborah
Dyan
Elissa
James
Jayne
Jaynelle
Jimmy
John
Joline
Leah
Lindsay
Marcelo
Marko
Matthew
Michael
Michael
Mollie
Naelah
Noel
Peter
Phyllis
Pierre
Rhonda
Robert
Sean
Shucha
Susan
Tammy

Wendy
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Asst Head Coach Football

Dir Learn Org Devl Talent Well
Supv Dining Services

Asst Coach(Ftbl/Mn-Wmn Bsktbl)
Canine Officer Campus Police
Admin Secretary

Coord, Sel Students Support Sv
Mgr Collections SBS

Exec Asst Acad Student
Custodian

Program Coord, BrotherHood/Sis
Facilities Atdt/Conv Pease IPF
Assistant Director

Patient Service Representative
Asst Coach(Ftbl/Mn-Wmn Bsktbl)
Technical Supv EMU Theatre

Int Chief HR Officer

Speech Language Pathologist
COB Academic Advisor

Event Planning Coordinator
Project Coor Aca Success Part
Network Systems Engineer, Sr
Assistant Dir Honors College

HR Coordinator

Unit Mgr Dining Serv

Admissions Advisor

Research Study Coordinator
Asst Coach Women's Volleyball
Sr Secretary

Site Coordinator

Payroll Manager

Asst Coach(Ftbl/Mn-Wmn Bsktbl)
Athl Acad Prgm Specialist-SASS
Dir Enterprise Appl Svcs

Event Planning Coordinator
Director MI Skills USA

Din Serv Unit Ldr 1 Retail

For Termination Date Reporting Period - From January 1, 2020 To May, 15 2020
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MGIL4
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07
07
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PFSP2
CDEA1
07
07
08
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07
MGIL1

06
MGIT2
07
CDOP1

I A Mens Football

Training and Professional Develop
Dining Admin

I A Mens Football

Public Safety

Office of the Registrar

Sel Stdnt Support Sv

Student Business Services

Office of the Provost

Custodial Services

BrotherHOOD SisterHOOD Programs

Convocation Ctr and Pease Operation

Dining Admin
Business Operations

| A Mens Basketball

School of Comm, Media, Theater Arts

Employee Relations
Autism Collaborative Center
COB Graduate Programs
Student Center Operations
Academic Partnerships
Infrastructure and Security
Honors College

Employee Benefits

Dining Admin

Adm Off Campus Outrh
Psychology

| A Womens Volleybal
School of Art and Design
Stdy Chldrn and Family
Controller

I A Mens Football

I A Academic Adv

Apps and Services
Student Center Operations
Technology Dean

Dining Admin

5/7/2014
3/21/2016
8/2/2010
1/22/2014
3/10/2014
9/3/2013
6/4/2018
3/3/1997
2/12/2007
3/17/1997
12/4/2017
11/5/2013
10/29/1987
9/5/2018
6/1/2017
5/14/1984
8/22/2016
6/22/2018
1/2/12014
11/26/1984
7/22/2019
1/4/12011
8/20/2018
9/10/2018
2/4/1980
8/6/2018
9/16/2015
7/26/2017
10/4/1994
8/31/2009
9/4/1979
1/15/2018
9/11/2017
8/25/2003
8/22/1984
10/1/2006
8/27/1998

1/15/2020
4/30/2020
3/6/2020
1/27/2020
3/14/2020
3/3/2020
1/3/12020
3/10/2020
2/14/2020
2/27/2020
4/3/2020
3/7/12020
1/31/2020
3/2/12020
5/1/2020
4/30/2020
3/2/12020
1/24/2020
3/30/2020
1/31/2020
5/8/2020
2/28/2020
2/15/2020
1/24/2020
1/3/12020
3/19/2020
2/14/2020
3/10/2020
1/17/2020
1/31/2020
1/31/2020
1/16/2020
2/14/2020
3/10/2020
3/31/2020
4/30/2020
1/3/12020

PR
v
EA
PR
PR
EA
RT
EA
RT
EA
EA
EA
EA
PR
RT
PR
EA
EA
EA
PR
PR
EA
PR
EA
PR
EA
PR
EA
EA
EA
EA
PR
EA
RT
RT
PR



	4.0 -  Signed Staff Separations
	4.1 - Staff Seperations



