BOARD OF REGENTS EASTERN MICHIGAN UNIVERSITY

SECTION: 4

DATE:

June 18, 2020

RECOMMENDATION

STAFF SEPARATIONS/RETIREMENTS

ACTION REQUESTED

It is recommended that the Board of Regents approve 37 separations and retirements for the reporting period of January 1, 2020 through May 15, 2020.

STAFF SUMMARY

Of the 37 separations and retirements there are 21 (57 percent) females and 16 (43 percent) males. Demographics of the total group indicate 9 (24 percent) African American, 25 (67 percent) Caucasian, 1 (3 percent) Asian, 1 two or more races (3 percent) and 1 not disclosed (3 percent).

FISCAL IMPLICATIONS

None

ADMINISTRATIVE RECOMMENDATION

The proposed Board action has been reviewed and is recommended for Board approval.

University Executive Officer

June 18 2020

Date

Eastern Michigan University Staff Separations and Retirements

For Termination Date Reporting Period - From January 1, 2020 To May, 15 2020

Last Name	First Name	Job Title	Ecis	Grade	Organization Name	Current Hire Date	Last Work Date	Ethnicity	Gender	Termination Code
Keen	Aaron	Asst Head Coach Football	AC	13	I A Mens Football	5/7/2014	1/15/2020			EA
Mulholland	Amy	Dir Learn Org Devl Talent Well	AP	MGIL2	Training and Professional Develop	3/21/2016	4/30/2020			PR
sterling	Beverley	Supv Dining Services	PT	05	Dining Admin	8/2/2010	3/6/2020			TV
rakes	Bradley	Asst Coach(Ftbl/Mn-Wmn Bsktbl)	AC	12	I A Mens Football	1/22/2014	1/27/2020			EA
ofysil	Bridget	Canine Officer Campus Police	CP	02	Public Safety	3/10/2014	3/14/2020			PR
aranto	Calley	Admin Secretary	CS	06	Office of the Registrar	9/3/2013	3/3/2020			PR
layweather	Darquillius	Coord, Sel Students Support Sv	PT	07	Sel Stdnt Support Sv	6/4/2018	1/3/2020			EA
/ilcox	David	Mgr Collections SBS	PE	08	Student Business Services	3/3/1997	3/10/2020			RT
learwater	Deborah	Exec Asst Acad Student	CA	ASST	Office of the Provost	2/12/2007	2/14/2020			EA
mith	Dyan	Custodian	FM	06	Custodial Services	3/17/1997	2/27/2020			RT
avis	Elissa	Program Coord, BrotherHood/Sis	PT	07	BrotherHOOD SisterHOOD Programs	12/4/2017	4/3/2020			EA
ameson	James	Facilities Atdt/Conv Pease IPF	FM	12	Convocation Ctr and Pease Operation	11/5/2013	3/7/2020			EA
arroll	Jayne	Assistant Director	AP	MGIL1	Dining Admin	10/29/1987	1/31/2020			EA
atterson	Jaynelle	Patient Service Representative	CS	05	Business Operations	9/5/2018	3/2/2020			EA
/ooten	Jimmy	Asst Coach(Ftbl/Mn-Wmn Bsktbl)	AC	12	I A Mens Basketball	6/1/2017	5/1/2020			PR
harles	John	Technical Supv EMU Theatre	PT	08	School of Comm, Media, Theater Arts	5/14/1984	4/30/2020			RT
avis	Joline	Int Chief HR Officer	AP	MGIL4	Employee Relations	8/22/2016	3/2/2020			PR
taley	Leah	Speech Language Pathologist	PE	08	Autism Collaborative Center	6/22/2018	1/24/2020			EA
mith	Lindsay	COB Academic Advisor	PT	07	COB Graduate Programs	1/2/2014	3/30/2020			EA
larandino	Marcelo	Event Planning Coordinator	PE	07	Student Center Operations	11/26/1984	1/31/2020			EA
elic	Marko	Project Coor Aca Success Part	PE	08	Academic Partnerships	7/22/2019	5/8/2020			PR
chanke	Matthew	Network Systems Engineer, Sr	PT	10*	Infrastructure and Security	1/4/2011	2/28/2020			PR
ailey	Michael	Assistant Dir Honors College	AP	PFSP2	Honors College	8/20/2018	2/15/2020			EA
ombardi	Michael	HR Coordinator	AH	CDEA1	Employee Benefits	9/10/2018	1/24/2020			PR
ewton	Mollie	Unit Mgr Dining Serv	PE	07	Dining Admin	2/4/1980	1/3/2020			EA
urks	Naelah	Admissions Advisor	PE	07	Adm Off Campus Outrh	8/6/2018	3/19/2020			PR
ockett	Noel	Research Study Coordinator	PE	08	Psychology	9/16/2015	2/14/2020			EA
/inters	Peter	Asst Coach Women's Volleyball	AC	11	I A Womens Volleybal	7/26/2017	3/10/2020			PR
lason	Phyllis	Sr Secretary	CS	05	School of Art and Design	10/4/1994	1/17/2020			EA
ice Jr	Pierre	Site Coordinator	PT	07	Stdy Chldrn and Family	8/31/2009	1/31/2020			EA
nderman	Rhonda	Payroll Manager	AP	MGIL1	Controller	9/4/1979	1/31/2020			EA
eeves	Robert	Asst Coach(Ftbl/Mn-Wmn Bsktbl)	AC	12	I A Mens Football	1/15/2018	1/16/2020			EA
ryor	Sean	Athl Acad Prgm Specialist-SASS	PT	06	I A Academic Adv	9/11/2017	2/14/2020			PR
rover	Shucha	Dir Enterprise Appl Svcs	AP	MGIT2	Apps and Services	8/25/2003	3/10/2020			EA
ardner	Susan	Event Planning Coordinator	PE	07	Student Center Operations	8/22/1984	3/31/2020			RT
rown	Tammy	Director MI Skills USA	AP	CDOP1	Technology Dean	10/1/2006	4/30/2020			RT
Muscato	Wendy	Din Serv Unit Ldr 1 Retail	FM	12	Dining Admin	8/27/1998	1/3/2020			PR